
 

March 2026 Newsletter 

 

 

Planting: 

The children will be starting to plant some fruits, vegetables and flowers in the 

coming weeks. We welcome any donations of soil bags or seeds.  

 
Parent Consultations: 

This term’s parent chat’s will be taking place on Wednesday 25th March 2026. As 

all staff members will be involved, the nursery will be closed to the children on this 

day. 
You should, by now, have had the invite to request your time slot, via the Eduspot 

App. As timings are tight, please ensure you arrive on time, so that you have the 
full allotted time to chat with the keyworker. 

 
Last Day of Spring Term:  

Friday 27th March 2026 is the last day of our Spring Term. We will be running 

shorter, adjusted session times on this day. 

AM children’s session time will be 8:30am to 10:30am 
PM children’s session time will be 11:00am to 1:00pm 

 
30hr children can do 8:30am to 1:00pm, or choose to finish at 10:30am with the 

AM children. There will be no option to stay later than 1:00pm on this day. Please 

let me know which option you will be going with, so we can make sure any early 
leavers are ready to go. 
 
Communication App: 

All parents have been asked to download the ‘Eduspot’ app, to allow text 

communication between yourself and the nursery. We still have a few parents who 

haven’t downloaded it, so this is a gentle reminder. You don’t want to miss a 
notification from the nursery! 

 
Full Time at Nursery School: 

If you want your child to be considered for a full-time place, if both parents (or one 

parent of a single-parent family) are working, you can apply for a ‘working parent 
funding code’. This code would allow them to do 8.30am to 2.30pm at our nursery, 

with the option of buying an extra hour until 3.30pm. If this is something you may 

be interested in, please speak with Sarah in the school office. Or just search ’30 
hours funding’ and apply. 

Please note: If you are successful in obtaining a code, it will not be valid until the 
following term. 
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Dates for your diary:  

Wednesday 25th March 2026 Parent Consultations – Nursery Closed to 

Children 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Easter Rhyme Time  

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Spring 2 – Shorter Session Times 

Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026 Half Term – Nursery Closed 

Monday 13th April 2026 Start of Summer 1 

Wednesday 22nd April 2026 Farm Visit to Nursery 

Wednesday 13th May 2026 Balance Bikes Activity Day 

Friday 22nd May 2026 Last Day of Summer 1 

Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026 Half Term – Nursery Closed 

Monday 1st June 2026 Start of Summer 2 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Reptile Visit to Nursery 

Friday 3rd July 2026 Summer Garden Party – Parents Invited – 

Details to Follow 

Wednesday 8th July 2026 Parent Consultations – Nursery Closed to 

Children – Details to Follow 

Tuesday 14th July 2026 Summer Rhyme Time 

Friday 17th July 2026 Last Day for Children – Shorter Session Times 

The safeguarding of children is of the utmost importance. 

 If you have any cause for concern, please contact our Designated Safeguarding Team: 

   

  Miss Lister – Safeguarding Lead  

Miss Hualde – Deputy Safeguarding Lead  

                                                      Mr Siddiqui – Safeguarding Governor 

 

 

 


